

Exchange Notice

SAXESS user news 15/07

Reminder of half days and closed days for OMX Nordic Exchanges in Copenhagen, Stockholm, Helsinki and Iceland.

As of June 22, due to public holiday, two of the exchanges are closed according to the tables below. As of June 21, the Fixed Income markets in Stockholm are open according to half-day schedule.

	Market closed	Half Days
Copenhagen	-	
Helsinki	22/6	
Iceland	-	
Stockholm	22/6	21/6 - only for the Fixed Income markets closing at CET 12:00 ¹

Public holiday (closed day) and half days during June

Information about the opening hours is available at OMX Nordic Exchange website:

http://omxgroup.com/nordicexchange/Abouttrading/tradinginformation/tradinghours/?languageId=1

Public holidays and Half days during 2007

	Market closed	Half day trading
Copenhagen	1/1, 5/4, 6/4, 9/4, 4/5, 17/5, 28/5, 5/6, 24-26/12, 31/12	-
Helsinki	1/1, 6/4, 9/4, 1/5, 17/5, 22/6, 6/12, 24-26/12, 31/12	-
Iceland	1/1, 2/1, 5-6/4, 9/4, 19/4, 1/5, 17/5, 28/5, 6/8, 24-26/12, 31/12	-
Stockholm	1/1, 6/4, 9/4, 1/5, 17/5, 6/6, 22/6, 24-26/12, 31/12	5/1, 5/4, 30/4, 16/5, 5/6 , 21/6¹, 2/11

¹ Half day trading at 2007-06-21 - valid for Stockholm Fixed Income submarkets - listed below:

OMX SSE Retail Bonds Structured Products	OMX SSE F/X Fixing	OMX SSE SNDO Issuing
OMX SSE Retail Bonds Price	OMX SSE General Fixing	OMX SSE Issuing Price
OMX SSE Retail Bonds Yield	OMX SSE WS MM Segment A	
OMX SSE Benchmark Bonds	OMX SSE WS MM Segment B	

The Nordic Exchange



For support and further information – please contact:

OMX Nordic Exchange	Contact Centre + 46 8 405 6800
	(mainly for public contacts)
	info.stockholmsborsen@omxgroup.com

Contacts below are reserved for trading Members, information Vendors and ISV's

Nordic Market Feed / TARGIN	Please contact your Market Data Account	
	manager or mail to: mds@omxgroup.com	

SAXESS-related contacts

Stockholm	Marketplace Operations +46 8 405 6570 saxkb@omxgroup.com
Helsinki	Marketplace Operations +358 9 6166 7261 helsinki.stockevent@omxgroup.com
Copenhagen	Marketplace Operations +45 3377 0405 cse_mpo@omxgroup.com
Reykjavik	Marketplace Operations +354 5 252850 help@icex.is

OMX Nordic Exchange

Gunilla Hellqvist Marketplace Operations

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. The Nordic Exchange is a term used for marketing purposes and is not a legal entity. It describes the common offering from the Helsinki Stock Exchange, Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Stockholm Stock Exchange, Iceland Stock Exchange, Riga Stock Exchange and Vilnius Stock Exchange. OMX integrated technology solutions cross the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for over 60 exchange organizations in more than 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financial sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit <u>www.omxgroup.com</u>

The Nordic Exchange